DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

**BOYCE & GIANNI LLP** 

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2024-1005981

03/25/2024 12:38 PM

Pgs=2

APN: 1320-29-711-004

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

BOYCE & GIANNI, LLP 5890 S. Durango Drive, Suite 110 Las Vegas, Nevada 89113

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

RED DOG REAL ESTATE, LLC – SERIES I, a Nevada series limited-liability company 7426 Brambach Street



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E09

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

## THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

Las Vegas, Nevada 89131

That DENISE BASTONE, as Trustee of the EMERALD TRUST DATED MARCH 19, 2024, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

**RED DOG REAL ESTATE, LLC - SERIES I**, a Nevada series limited-liability company {with RED DOG REAL ESTATE, LLC, as the originating limited-liability company} (Grantee's address: 7426 Brambach Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89131), all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 411 OF HEYBOURNE MEADOWS PHASE IVB & PHASE VB, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON JUNE 3, 2022 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2022-985918 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Commonly known as: 1130 Dapple Drive, Minden, Nevada 89423

Subject To: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights of Way and Easements now of record. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

EMERALD TRUST DATED MARCH 19, 2024

Dated: March | 9<sup>17</sup>, 2024.

**DENISE BASTONE, Trustee** 

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this \_ DENISE BASTONE, as Trustee of the *Emerald Trust*.

day of March

, 2024 by

Muly Myllicy NOTARY PUBLICY



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)
a) 1320-29-711-004

								- \	1	
2. 7	Гу <del>р</del> е of Pr	operty:			FOR	RECORDE	R'S OPTIO	NAL	USE ONLY	
а	a) 🔲 V	acant Land	b) X	Single Fam Res	3			- \	. \	
C	) 🗌 C	ondo/Twnhse	d) 🗌	2-4 Plex	Doc./I	nst. #:			\ \	
e	e)	pt. Bldg.	f)	Com'l/Ind'l	Book:			Page	e:	
	Ш				i i				\	
٤		gricultural	h)	Mobile Home	Date o	f Recording				
i	)	ther			No	otes: Veufi	ld w/survest	-3/19	124 Apr Agree 4	
									<b>\</b>	
3.		lue/Sales Price			\$_1	V/A		-		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property): (									
		Tax Value:		/	\$_		<b>\</b>		1	
	Real Pro	perty Transfer	Tax Due:		<b>S</b> _					
						\	\			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:									
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: THIS IS A TRANSFER OF TITLE TO A BUSINESS OWNED 100% BY GRANTOR									
_	D / 17		1					-	<del></del>	
5.	Partial II	iterest: Percen	tage being	g transferred:	<u> </u>	100 9	%			
					<b>N</b>	~ /			_	
				lges, under penal						
				ded is correct to						
				on to substantiate						
				imed exemption						
				plus interest at 1			o NRS 375.0	30, th	ie Buyer	
ınd Se	ller shall t	e jointly and s	everally l	iable for any add	litional amou	ınt owed.				
<b>~</b> .		/\.	• ./	Q , $$	/ /	a	\n/.			
Signa	iture:	Lilen	<u>s / L</u>	2 to	-	Capacity:	Grantor		<del></del>	
<b>a</b> :				Bust	-\ \	a · .,	<b>G</b> 4			
Signa	iture:	- Je	<u> </u>	1023/		Capacity:	_Grantee			
CITY	r en con	ANTICON DIEC	DDA ATT	ONT	DIDZED //	TID A STITITION	DECEDATATE	TON		
		ANTOR) INFO	JKWIATI	UN			INFORMAT	ION		
(RE	QUIRED)	1	No.		(REQUIRI	رلاء				
Dain	ıt Name:	EMEDAID	TDYICT		Print Name	o DED D	OC DEAL 1	ren a	l nue	
РΙШ	it ivame:	ne: EMERALD TRUST P				nt Name: RED DOG REAL ESTATE, LLC – SERIES I			1 L L',	
		5406 D 1	S. C.		<b>1</b>			4	<u>.</u>	
	lress:	7426 Bramb	ach Stree	<u>et                                    </u>	Address:		rambach St	reet	<del></del>	
City		Las Vegas	7. 0	0144	City:	Las Ve		·	89131	
Stat	e:	NV	Zip: _8	9131	State:	NV	Zi	p: _	89131	
	_		CATH	MIC BECORD	DIC (	<b>3 :6</b> 4 1	II b	-\		
	<u>C</u>	COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
Duine	Name:	BOVOE	& GIAN	NIIID		Escrow #:	N/A			
Addr				Drive, Suite 110		Laciow IF.	1417			
	ess: State, Zip		as, Nevad							
ully,	naw, Lip	Tas Ach	19, TACAGO	14 03117						

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)